CH \$190.00 24727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank of Texas, National Association, As Agent		10/30/2003	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oil States International, Inc.		
Street Address:	7701 South Cooper Street		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76001		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2472750	FLEXJOINT	
Registration Number:	1218622	NAUTILUS	
Registration Number:	1233303	NAUTILUS	
Registration Number:	2529384	OIL STATES	
Registration Number:	2529386	OIL STATES	
Registration Number:	1238017	REGAL	
Registration Number:	1314320	BALL FLANGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-2204

Email: thompsonmich@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name:Michelle ThompsonAddress Line 1:3333 Piedmont Road NEAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0536

900603454

Total Attachments: 4

source=OIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (2745 0714) (Executed 2021.03.16)#page1.tif

source=OIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (2745 0714) (Executed 2021.03.16)#page2.tif

source=OIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (2745 0714) (Executed 2021.03.16)#page3.tif

source=OIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (2745 0714) (Executed 2021.03.16)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0537

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release"), effective as of March 16, 2021, given by Wells Fargo Bank of Texas, National Association, with an address at 1000 Louisiana, 3rd Floor, Houston, TX 77002, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent") to Oil States International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 7701-A South Cooper, Arlington, TX 76001 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 30, 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have agreed to extend credit to the U.S. Borrower (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2003, at Reel / Frame no. 2745 / 0714, and granted to the Agent a security interest in the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to terminate the encumbrance created by the Security Agreement and the Collateral Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the security interest in the Trademarks created by the Security Agreement and the Collateral Agreement and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Grantor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR'S AND THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0538 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor-in-interest to Wells Fargo Bank of Texas, National Association), as Collateral Agent

Name:

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor-in-interest to Wells Fargo Bank of Texas, National Association), as Collateral Agent

Вy					
•	 *********	**********	*******	 *********	Never.

Name:

Oil States International, Inc.

Name: Laod A. Hajdik, Executive Vice

President, Chief Financial Officer, and Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
FLEXJOINT	2472750	75-677,731
NAUTILUS	1218622	73-344,145
NAUTILUS	1233303	73-344,144
OIL STATES design	2529384	76-077,839
OIL STATES word	2529386	76-078,299
REGAL	1238017	73,232,241
BALL FLANGE	1314320	73-450,022

RECORDED: 03/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0541